

# FOI 2122115- MSK Services

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

# Could I please request information regarding the commissioning of community MSK services in your region. The specific things I am interested in are as follows:

1) Who is the current provider?

Calderdale & Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust

2) How long was the last contract award for?

1 year

# 3) When is the contract due for renewal?

The contract is part of a larger Acute Aligned Incentive Contract covered by an NHS Standard Contract which is rolled over from year to year

# 4) What is the annual expenditure with that provider for the service in question?

The MSK service is part of a larger Acute Aligned Incentive Contract, the value of the MSK service indicative activity plan within this contract for 2021/22 is £486k.

#### 5) What premises the provider delivers the services from?

The MSK service would normally be provided at different locations within the Calderdale area. This has been impacted by the response to COVID, the CCG does not currently hold this information.

#### 6) Who is the service manager or head of service in charge of this area?

The MSK service is part of a larger Acute Aligned Incentive Contract, the CCG does not hold the latest information. It is suggested that any request relating to details of personnel that are part of this service should be addressed to the provider.

#### 7) Who is the Clinical Lead responsible for this area of work?

The MSK service is part of a larger Acute Aligned Incentive Contract, the CCG does not hold the latest information. It is suggested that any request relating to details of personnel that are part of this service should be addressed to the provider.